
 
Ready to go with what you can rely on! 

Aurora A8 使用说明书 (CN) 

 

操作说明 
 

一键即亮 
按住开关不放进入瞬亮（高亮 350 流明），松开即灭 

主灯 

⚫ 开机 

1. 双击开机进入月光档（0.5 流明） 

2. 单击切换档位循环：低-中-高 

⚫ 关机 

1. 任何档位下长按开关 0.3 秒关机 

2. 任何档位下工作超过 3 分钟，单击开关关机 

侧灯 

A8Y (黄灯+红灯+蓝灯) 

1. 3 击开关进入侧灯红蓝闪烁 

- 单击切换档位循环：红蓝闪-红闪 

2. 4 击开关进入侧灯黄灯 

- 单击切换档位循环：黄灯-黄灯慢闪 

A8U (UV 灯+红灯+白灯) 

1. 3 击开关进入 UV 档 

- 单击切换档位循环：UV 灯-红灯-红灯闪 

2. 4 击开关进入白色阅读灯，单击关机 

产品特征 
⚫ 采用聚碳酸酯透明壳体，轻巧坚固耐用 

⚫ 使用日本日亚 219C 灯珠，4500K 中白光色温，显色指数高达 90+ 

⚫ 两种侧灯组合满足不同使用需求 

⚫ 内置 Micro USB 充电且带充电指示 

⚫ 130mAh 可充电锂聚合物供能 

⚫ 快速充电，45 分钟即可充满 

⚫ 侧按开关设计，有效防止误触 

⚫ 人体工程外观设计，便于单手操作及提供更加的握持感 

⚫ 板载温控，保护核心元器件  

⚫ 不锈钢双向可拆卸抱夹，尾部设有伞绳孔便于 DIY 携带 

⚫ IP65 防水等级 

 

尺寸 
长度: 54.8 mm 

直径: 14.5mm 

重量: 11.7g (含电池) 

包装配件: 挂绳, 使用说明书, 不锈钢抱夹, USB 充电线, 充电口盖子 

 

电池规格 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

产品规格 

灯珠: Nichia 日亚 219C  

色温: 4500K  显色指数（CRI）: 90+ 

侧灯: 

⚫ 黄灯+红灯+蓝灯 

⚫ UV 灯+红灯+白灯 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

注：上述参数在实验室测试所得，因使用环境和手电批次会有所差异。 

 

充电 
 打开位于尾部的 USB 充电口连上充电线充电 

 充电指示灯：充电中为红色，电池充满时即为蓝色 

 充电时间：45 分钟（充电电流 350mA，充电电压 5V） 

 电压低于 2.6V 时，充电指示灯会持续亮红灯提醒充电 

 截止电压：2.4V 

 

警告！！ 
 当手电开启状态时请勿直视发光光源（LED）  

 请勿照射人眼或动物眼睛 

 年龄低于 12 岁的儿童请在监视人的陪同下使用本产品 

 

质保服务 

 保修期：2 年 

 保修期后，若需维修仅收取相应零部件的费用，免人工费 

 
 
 

深圳锐孚装备技术有限公司 

官网: www.RovyVon.com 

邮箱: info@RovyVon.com 

地址: 广东省深圳市宝安区西乡街道宝源路 2007 号宗泰未来城 702. 

 
 

 

锂聚合物电池 尺寸 标准电压 容量 

可充电 501030 4.2 V 130 mAh 

档位/规格 灯珠 月光档 低档 中档 高档 

 
 

Nichia 
219C 

0.5 Lm 10Lm 120 Lm 350 

 
 48 小时 220 分钟 65 分钟 40 分钟 

 
780 cd（坎德拉） 

 

60m 

 
1.5m 

 
IP65 

侧灯 

 光源 黄灯 红蓝闪 红灯/UV 灯 红闪 

输出/续航 

黄灯 

红灯 

蓝灯 

16Lm/5

0 分钟 
12Lm/2.5 小时 

635nm/14 小

时 

0.8Lm/28

小时 

UV 灯 

红灯 

白灯 

/ / 
365nm/1 小

时 

12Lm/3 小

时 

灯身 

开关 

正视图 

灯头 

A 

     A. 反向槽位 B. 正向槽位 

B A 

B. 正向槽位      A. 反向槽位 

抱夹安装指引 
 

产品图示 

高亮档曲线 

后视图 

USB 充电口 

伞绳孔 

抱夹槽位 



 
Ready to go with what you can rely on! 

Aurora A8 User Manual (EN) 
Operation Instruction 
 
Momentary ON 
Press and hold for momentary on (High), release to turn off. 
 
Primary Light 
Power ON  

1. Double click to turn ON at Moonlight mode (0.5lm) 
2. Click to cycle through Low – Med – High  

Power Off 
1. Long press (0.3s) to turn off at ANY mode 
2. Click to turn off if the light works over 180 seconds at one mode 

Sidelight 
A8Y (Red/Blue/Amber) 

3. Triple click to turn ON with Red/Blue flash 

- Click to cycle through Red/Blue flash – Red flash 
4. 4 clicks to turn ON with still Amber light 

- Click to cycle through still Amber light – Amber beacon 
A8U (UV/Red/White) 

3. Triple click to turn ON with UV 

- Click to cycle through UV – Red – Red Flash 
4. 4 clicks to turn on White reading light, click to turn off 

Primary Features 
⚫ Transparent polycarbonate durable body 
⚫ Nichia 219C R9050 LED, max output 350 lumens 

⚫ 90+ CRI， 4500K neutral white 

⚫ Sidelights option: UV+Red+White; Amber+Red+Blue 
⚫ Built-in Micro USB charging port with charging indicator 
⚫ 130mAh Li-polymer rechargeable battery 
⚫ Quick charge in 45 minutes 
⚫ Side switch prevents accidental activation  
⚫ Ergonomic design for better grip and one-handed operation 
⚫ Built-in temperature controller  
⚫ Two-way clip included and tail paracord hole 

⚫ IP65 water resistance 

 
Dimensions 
Length: 54.8 mm 
Diameter: 14.5mm 
Weight: 11.7g (Battery included) 
Accessories: Lanyard, user manual, stainless steel clip, USB cable, extra USB cover 
Battery 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Product Parameters 
 
LED: Nichia 219C  
Color Temperature: 4500K  CRI: 90+ 
Sidelight: 
⚫ Amber + Red + Blue  
⚫ UV + Red + White 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Note: The above mentioned parameters are approximate and may  
      vary between flashlight and environment.  

Charging 

 Open the Micro USB cover and connect a cable to charge as shown  
in the diagram below 

 Charging indicator: Red is charging, Blue is fully charged 

 Charging time: 45 minutes (350 mA / 5V) 

 When the battery voltage is lower than 2.8V, the indicator will be  
constantly on reminding to charge the light 

 When the battery voltage is lower than 2.4V the light will stop working 
 
Warning! 

 Do not look directly into the light when it is switched on.  

 Do not point the light at human or animal eyes.  

 Do not permit children to use the flashlight unsupervised. 
 
Warranty Service 

 Two year international warranty. 

 After the free maintenance period has expired, the maintenance service will 
charge for material expense only, free of labor expenses. 

 
 
 
RUNFREE EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED 
Website: www.rovyvon.com 
E-mail: info@rovyvon.com 
Address: UNIT 04, 7/F, BRIGHT WAY TOWER, NO.33 MONG KOK ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG. 

 

 

Lithium polymer battery Dimensions 
Standard 
voltage 

Capacity 

Rechargeable 501030 4.2 V 130 mAh 

Mode 
Specificatio

n 
LED Moonlight Low Med High 

 
 

Nichia 
219C 

0.5 Lm 10Lm 120 Lm 350 

 
 48 Hrs 220 min 65min 40min 

 
780 cd 

 

60m 

 
1.5m 

 
IP65 water resistance 

Side Light 

 

 
Light 

source 
Amber 

Red/Blue 
flash 

Red/UV Red Flash 

Output/Time 
Amber 
Red 
Blue 

16Lm/5
0min 

12Lm/2.5h 635nm/14h 0.8Lm/28h 

Output/Time 
UV 
Red 

White 
/ / 365nm/1h 12Lm/3h 

Torch body 

On / Off  

Front View 

Torch head 

Micro USB Port 

Paracord Hole 

Clip slot 

Back View 

A 

     A. Backward slot B. Forward clip slot 

B 

A 
B. Forward clip slot      A. Backward slot 

Clip installation instruction 
The clip could be attached in the forward or backward position as your preference 

Product illustration 

High Mode Graphic 

A 


